
Estimated Daily Livestock Slaughter
Under Federal Inspection

Oct 20
CATTLE

131.000
132.000
130.000

392.000
394.000
390.000

WEDNESDAY IC/2<V99 (EST)
WEEK AGO (EST)
YEAR AGO (ACT)
WEEK TO DATE (EST)
SAME PD LT WK (ESI)
SAME PD LT YR (ESI)

CALVES
5.000
6.000
5.000

16.000
17.000
16.000

HOGS
391.000
390.000
378.000
1.162.000
1.152.000
1.134.000

Central Carlot
Beef Report

Dcs Moines, IA
Thu Oct 21, 1990

Four States
Livestock

Hagerstown, Md.
Oct. 20, 1999

Report Supplied By Auction
USDA Market News
USDA NATIONAL CARLOT BEEF

REPORT (includes major production anas
in the Midwest and TX) as of 11:19 AM
***HOON REPORT***
COWA BULLCARCASS FOB OMAHA
3.0LoadsReported. Compand toWednes-
day's MO P.M. report: Utility cascaaaea
steady; Cutter not established. Demand
and offerings moderate.

UT.brk 24 450#/up 1.0 61.00 61.00
UT.bng 1-3 400*/up 2.0 65.00 63.00 Cut-
ter 1-2 3SO#/up unq Bulls YO 1 500#/up
unq

FED STEERS: 33 HEAD. 2.00 HIGH-
ER. HIGH CHOICE AND PRIME
11001400 LBS. 68.73-71.73; CHOICE

#2-3 64.0068.00; 10001100 LBS.
62.0064.00; CHOICE #2-3 14001575
LBS. 61.0064.75.

FED HEIFERS: 12 HEAD. LOW
CHOICE 10501200 LBS. TO 58.00.

VEAL CALVES: 129 HEAD. LOW
CHOICE 150200LBS. TO64.00;CULLS
85-110 LBS. 25.0032.00; 6085 LBS.
15.0025.00.

FARM CALVES: HOLSTEIN BULLS
5.00 LOWER. #1 95-120 LBS.
1200015000; #2 65.00110.00; 8095

LBS. 35.0057.00; HOLSTEIN HEIFERS
#1 90120US. 260.0029000; #2 80110
LBS. 1600020000; BEEF X HEIFERS
AND BULLS TO 102.00.

BUTCHER HOGS: NONE
SOWS: 12 HEAD. 400500 US. TO

24.00; 500700 US. 24.0026.25; THIN
500600 LBS. 19.0020.00.

BOARS: 1 582 U. AT 6.25.
STOCK CATTLE: 213 HEAD.

INCLUDES 85 HOLSTEINS IN DAIRY
SALE STEERS MED. AND LARGE
FRAME 70.00-86.00; 500700 LBS.
70.00-79.00; 700-900 LBS. NONE;
9001000 US. 62.0068.00.

HEIFERS: MED. AND LARGE
FRAME 200400LBS. 72.0077.00,1 AT
90.00;400500LBS. 70.0081.00; 500700
LBS. 67.0071.00

- BULLS: MED. AND LARGE FRAME
200400 US. 75.0088.00; 400500LBS.
70.0082.00; 500700 US. 64.0074.00;
700800 LBS. 59.0065.00, 800900LBS.
49.0059.00.

SHEEP: 6 HEAD 26.0038.00.

COW & BULL CARCASS CAF WEST
COASTLoads Reported. Compared to last
week:

Market for Week Ended: October IS,
1999 Lds PriceRange UT.brk 2-4 450#/up
UT.bng 1-3 400#/up 64.00 Cutter 1-2
3SO#/up 64.00 Bulls YO 1 500#/up

BONELESS PROCESSING BEEF/
BEEF TRIMMINGS S.O Loads Repotted.
Lean boneless processing beef not estab-
lished; 63% generally steady. Demand and
offerings light to moderate.

FOB OMAHA BASIS: dim Ln Lds
Price Range Wtavg 90% fr 91.0 - 94.0
92.68 A 90% fz 97.0 97.00A 85% fr BS.O -

87.0 83.71 A 83% fz 73% fr 66.0 - 71.0
68.90A 75% fz 65% fr 5 38.0 38.00 63%
fz 30% fr 30% fz 30% bx Bull 92-94
120.00 120.00 A

FOB EAST TEXAS AND OKLAHO-
MA: Chm LnLds Price Range Wtavg 90%
fr 90.0 - 93.0 91.26A 90% fzunq 85% fr
83% fz 73% fr 73% fz 63% fr 63% fz

CAF NORTHEAST AREAS: Chm Ln
Lds Price Range Wtavg 90% fr 95.0 - 97.0
96.02 A 90% fe 85% frunq 83% fz 75% fr
73% fz 63% fr 63% fz

CAF WEST COAST BASIS Market for
Week Ended: 10/13/99Chm Ln Lds Price
Range Wtavg 90% fr 89.30 - 91.23 90.14
90% fz unq 83% ff 83.30 - 88.00 83.63
83% fz unq 73%frunq 73% fit unq 63% fr
55.00 - 59.005737 65% fz 50% ft 38.00 -

39.00 3830 30% fz unq r•*ABCDE after quotes' represents days
since last actual market test Quotes ate

dropped after 3 days of no test orbefore if
they no longer reflect current market
conditions.**

lAMBS; 24 HEAD. S.OO LOWER.
CHOICE 110-12 S LBS. 69.00-70.00.
80-110 LBS. 72.00-79.00, 60-80 LBS.
81.00-89.00; 1 40 LBS. AT 105.00.

HEAVY DUTY
HOOF TRIMMING TABLES

Endorsed by the International Hoof IVimming School ofWisconsin
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• 2”x2” tube frame chute

'V *

• 2 10-inch lift belts

• tool box for D.C pump
and battery protection

• fold away side gate
• removable head board

: i Delivery
Available

FOUR MODELS TO CHOOSE
1. PORTABLE 2. STATIONARY 3.3-POINT HITCH

4. SKID STEER MOUNT

Berkelmans Welding
RR 7, AYLMER, ONTARIO, CANADA NSH 2R6

(519) 765-4230

SLAUGHTER COWS: 113 HEAD.
1.00- HIGHER. UTILITY
36.30-40.79; HIGH DRESSING
41.00- CANNERS 32.00-37.30;
SHELLY 32.00 DOWN.

BULLS: 9 HEAD,2.00 HIGHER. YO# 1
1300-1700 US. 47.00-49.00; YO#2

410043.00.

• 12-year building experience in
the tables design

• chute measures 75”x28”x75”
high

• 4" casters for cradle fold-up

• 3500 lb axle with or without
brakes

• two hydraulic cylinders for
extra stability

• manure grate to keep work
area clean

• 45 min. videofrom
International Hoof Trimming
School of Canada

GOATS: 10 HEAD. 1 LARGE NANNY
AT 55.00; MEDIUM 31.00-51.00;
SMALL 19.00-30.0 a

HOS AND SHOATS: 44 HEAD. BY
THE HEAD. 2030 LBS. 10.001ZOO

DAIRY REPLACEMENTS; LARGE
SPRING HEIFERS 1000.00-1375.00;
LARGE SPRING COWS 760001050.00;

1 REG. COW AT 1450.00; 1 LARGE
FRESH HEIFER AT 1075.00; FRESH
COWS 150.00960.00; 1 SMALL AT
775.00; SHORT BREDS 650.00910.00
LARGE OPEN HEIFERS TO 600.00,
AYRSHIRES 400.00550.00, MEDIUM
3300060000, SMALL 200.00500.00,

HOLSTEIN BULL 1300LBS. AT 43.50

Frederick
Livestock
Auction

Frederick, MdL
October Ik 1999

Report Suppled By Auction
SLAUGHTER COWS: 115 HEAD.

UTILITY 37.0041.00, HIGHDRESSING
41.0043.25, 1 AT 44.50, CANNERS
31.0035.50, SHELLY 30.00 DOWN.

BULLS: 11 HEAD. 1.00 HIGHER.
YO#l 16001700 LBS. 44.0048.50;
LOWER DRESSING 13001500 LBS.
41.0043.50.

FED STEERS: LOW CHOICE HOLS-
TEINS 15001600 LBS. 50.0052.75,
16001700 LBS. 48.50-49.50; 2 STAN-
DARD 1225 LBS. 40.00 AND 42.50.

FED HEIFERS:LOW CHOICE HOLS-
TEINS 10001280 LBS. 48.5050.75.

VEAL CALVES: 192HEAD. CHOICE
1 225 LB. AT 78.00;CULLS 85-110LBS.

22.0028.00, 6085 LBS. 17.0024.00.
FARM CALVES: HOLSTEIN BULLS

10.00- LOWER. #1 9S-120 LBS.
110.00- 137.00, FEW TO 145.00; 85-94

LBS. 60.00-75.00; #2 95-120 LBS.
75.00- 80-90 LBS. 30,00-41.00;
HOLSTEIN HEIFERS #1 90-125 LBS.
250.00- 80-90LBS. 200.00-240.00;
#2 90-120 LBS. 100.00-230.00, 75-90
LBS. 8000-150.00; BEEF X BULLS
80.00- BEEF X HEIFERS
56.00-

BUTCHER HOGS: SCARCE. #l&2
285 LBS. AT 35.00; 165-205 LBS.
36.00-

BOARS: 255 LBS. AT 15.00.
STOCK CATTLE: LIGHT RUN.

STEERS 750-900 LBS. 63.00-64J0.
HEIFERS: 500-700 LBS. 64.00-70.50.
BULLS: 400-650 LBS. 63.00-69.00.
LAMBS: CHOICE 85-110 LBS.

70.00-75.00; GOOD 65 LBS. AT 82.0U.
GOATS: 9 HEAD. MEDIUMFLESHY

47.00-SS.OO; SMALL FLESHY 3

Morrison Cove
Livestock

Martiiuburg, Pa.
October 18, 1999

Report Supplied by Auction
CATTLE: 164.
STEERS CHOICE 64.00-58.00; GOOD

61.0063.75.
HEIFERS: CHOICE 63.00-67.00;

GOOD 60.0063.00.
COWS: UTILITY A COMMERCIAL

34.0040.00, CANNER AND LOW CUT-
TER 15.0033.50.

BULLOCKS: GOOD * CHOICE
45.0052.00.

BULLS; YIELD GRADE NO. I
38.0048.50.

FEEDER CATTLE: STEERS
55.0081.00; BULLS 52.0069.00, HEIF-
ERS 45.0071.00.

CALVES: 150. HUME, NO MKT.
TEST, CHOICE 72.00*4.00; GOOD
57.0064.00, STANDARD 15.0035.00;
HOLSTEIN BULLS 90-130 LBS.
45.00110.00; HOLSTEIN HEIFERS
90130 LBS. 80.00180.00.

HOGS: 132. US NO. 1-2 36.503*.50,
US NO. 1-3 34.0035.75.

SOWS: US NO. 1-3 19.0029.50.
BOARS: 5.0019.00.
FEEDER PIGS: 30 HEAD. US4I&3

2050 LBS. 7.0014.00.
SHEEP: 159. CHOICE LAMBS

83.0089.00,GOOD LAMBS 77.0082.00,
SLAUGHTER EWES 25.0037.00.

GOATS: 19.00124.00.

Dewart Hay & Livestock
Dcwart, h,

Monday, October 18, 1999
Report Supplied fay Auction

STEERS: TOO FEW TO QUOTE.
HEIFERS: 50.00-65.00.
GOOD COWS; 30.00-40.00.
CANNERS AND CUTTERS:

20.00-30.00.
BULLS: 40.00-45.00.
VEAL 90-190 LBS. 100.00-345.00, 70

LBS. 25.00-100.00.
HOGS; 34.00-37.00.
SOWS: 26.00-29.00.
FEEDER PIGS; 10.00-16.00.
HAY: 92.50-150.00.
STRAW: 75.00-87 JO.
WOOD: 25.00-42J0.
EAR CORN: 107J0.

Lebanon Valley
Livestock

Fredericksburg, PA
October 19, 1999

Report Supplied by Auction
STEERS: SELECT 1-3 62.00-63.50.
HEIFERS: SELECT 1-3 63.75-64.25;

GenPoweß
Dependable, Brushless Stand-By Power

GenPOlOen gives you superior quality at the best price
- Brush free design reduces maintenance requirements

ire-

generators

- Solid State
Voltage
Regulation

-3 Year
Limited
Warranty

- PTO Safety
Shield

- Large Color
Coded Gauge

s & s 125 Falling Spring Rd.
Chambersburg, PA 17201

717-263-1919

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, October 23, 1999-Al7

STANDARD 1-2 35.00-59.00.
COWS: BREAKERS 75-80% LEAN

41.75-44.50; BONERS 80-83% LEAN
39.25-41.00; LEAN 15-90% LEAN
38.00- SHELLS DOWN TO
27.00-

BULLS: YO«I 1485-1820 LBS.
46.25-47.50; YG#2 1170-1630 LBS.
4230-44.25.

FEEDER CATTLE: HEIFERS 60S
LBS. 60.50.

CALVES: GOOD 85-90 LBS.
68.00- UTILITY 70-85 LBS.
25.00-

FARM CALVES: HOLSTEIN BULLS
#1 95-115LBS. 127.00-160.00; #2 95-115
L85.56.00-100.00, HOLSTEIN HEIFERS
#2 85 LBS. 180.00.

SOWS: US* 1-3 450-600 LBS.
23.00-

BOARS: 700 LBS. 7.00,475LBS. 630
SHEEP: GOODAND CHOICE 100-135

LBS. 69.00.

North Jersey
Livestock

Hocket triown, NJ
Report Supplied fay Auction
Tkieedey, October 19, 1999

CALVES .10-3.17%.
COWS .22-.41.
EASY COWS .07-.33.
FEEDERS 300-600 LBS. .10-.76.
HEIFERS .23-39%.
BULLS .28-39.
STEERS .16-.68’/4.
HOGS, NONE.
ROASTING PIGS EACH 19.00-20.00.
BOARS, NONE.
SOWS . 10-.22% .

SHEEP .06-36.
LAMBS EACH 34.00-60.00.
LAMBS PER LB. .09-1.13.
GOATS EACH 29.00-200.00.
KIDS EACH 8.00-80.00.
HIDES EACH 13.00.
781 TOTAL.

Morrison’s Cove
Livestock, Poultry &

Rabbit Report
Martliuburg, Pm.
October 18, 1999

Report Supplied by Auction
ROOSTERS: .05-5.00.
HEAVY HENS .25-1.40.
BANTAMS .05-1.00.
GEESE 1.00.
GUINEAS 1.90-4.10.
PIGEONS 1.40-1.90.
DUCKS 1.00.
MUSCOVY DRAKES 5.00.
BUNNIES 1.00-1.75.
RABBITS 3.00-6.25.
AUCTION EVERY MON. 7-30 P.M.

Slow Speed -1800 RPM, Slower speeds result in reduced wear for all moving parts.

Longer Life ■ Heavy duty bearings are rated for 30,000 hours of maintenance free life
All copper wire is used throughout the windings of all GenPocoen

Greater Motor
Starting
Ability

Dependable
Gear Drive

Full Output
Plug

Main Line
Breaker

Electric Motors Inc.

SHEEP
15.000
14.000
15.000

44.000
41.000
44.000


